OIP FEB 2 6	LU 201 201	NOTE:	(3)	TI SS	13-2001 633505 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(4)	PATENT(S) JAL 4))	
TRADEM	ARKO		C C				
		NOTE:	§ 3.21 does not apply to documents other than assignment. Notice of June 24, 1992 (1140 O.G. 63-72 at 67).				
	1.	This a	ssignment is for	application or issue	d patent:		
		NOTE:	Do NOT enter bot	h application AND pater	nt number.		
Provis		onal ap ional a	cation: SN: plication: pplication: PCT (complete if ap)	09/730,381 <i>plicable)</i> which was	filed on filed on Issued: previously assigned	December 5, 2000	
			Date				
					el ame		
		NOTE:	subsequent to, the a identify the patent a so that there can be application under { provisional applica	execution of the patent a application by its date oj e no mistake as to the pa § 1.53(c) is executed befa ution by name of each in	pplication, but before the f execution, name of each tent application intended pre the provisional applic	cuted concurrently with, or e patent application is filed, it must a inventor, and title of the invention l. If an assignment of a provisional cation is filed, it must identify the ention so that there can be no	
			(also complete the following, if applicable)				
		and als	o for the applicat	tions and/or patents			
				tached list of FURT I(S) and/or PATENT	HER T(S) BEING ASSIGI	NED	
					Numb	er of pages added	
		NOTE:	attached to the cove	er sheet to reduce the am entering every property in	ount of typing necessary.	any listing may be copied and . A notation of this attachment can he cover sheet.'' Notice of June 24,	
			TOTAL NUM	IBER OF APPLIC AND TOT	ATIONS AND/OR AL FEE	PATENTS	
	1	NOTE:	application or pater		ument is recorded as ider	priate fee; a fee is required for each ntified in the cover sheet. The	
03/12/2001 TI)IAZ1 00	000073	09730381				
01 FC:581			40.00 OP				

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 2 of 6) 16-6

- 2. The total number of applications and/or patents identified in this cover sheet is ONE Α.
 - B. The total fee is (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)):



x \$40.00 = \$40.001 _____ Total number of applications

and/or patents

Payment of fee is made by:

 \boxtimes the attached check for \$ 40.00 .

Please charge Account

the sum of \$

A duplicate of this cover sheet is attached.

Please charge Account <u>12-0425</u> for any fee deficiency or credit to account any overpayment.

NAME OF PARTY(IES) CONVEYING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1))

- "The term 'party' as used in this rule [\S 3.31] means the person whose name appears on the documents NOTE to be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the documents." Notice of June 24, 1992 (1140 O.G. 63-72, at 65); M.P.E.P. § 302.07, 6th ed.
- The party(ies) conveying interest is (are): 3.
 - Anat GREENBERG Name 1:
 - Gregory GUTARTS Name 2:
 - Michael BAREL Name 3:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY(IES) RECEIVING INTEREST

(37 C.F.R. § 3.31 (a)(2))

The rights are being conveyed to: 4.

Name:	ORBOTECH LTD.
Address:	81102 Yavne, P.O. Box 215
	Israel

DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31 (a)(3))

- The accompanying document intends to accomplish: 5.
 - \boxtimes an assignment.
 - a security agreement.
 - a merger.
 - a license.
 - a change of name.
 - a change of address.
 - other:

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 3 of 6) 16-6

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31 (a)(5))

6. Please address correspondence to:

	Name:	Julian H. Cohen
	Address:	c/o Ladas & Parry
JIPE		26 West 61 st Street
1		New York, New York 10023
FEB 2 6 2001	Telephone No.:	(212) 708-1887
PR A		
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	DATE ASSIGN	MENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED
TRADEWARMS	(37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))
ļ		
7. A .	□ The attached assignment (do	ocument) was executed on
		Date
0.0		
OR	If there is more than one conveying part	y who executed on different dates, indicate the date of execution of the
	assignment document for each conveying	g party.
B.	The attached assignment wa	
D.	The attached assignment was	s executed by <u>Anat GREENBERG</u>
	on 18 January 2001	Name
	on <u>18 January 2001</u> . Date	
	Date	
k	The attached assignment was	executed by <u>Gregory GUTARTS</u>
	18 1 2001	Name
	on <u>18 January 2001</u> .	
	Date	
Ľ	The attached assignment was	executed by Michael BAREL
		Name
	on <u>01 February 2001</u> .	
	Date	
L	The attached assignment was	
		Name
	on	
	Date	
F		. 11
L	The attached assignment was	
		Name
	on	
	Date	

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 4 of 6) 16-6

LANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED

- NOTE: "The Office will accept and record non-English language documents only if accompanied by an English translation signed by the individual making the translation," 37 C.F.R. § 3.26.
- 8. The attached document:
 - \boxtimes is in the English language.



□ is not in the English language and an English translation signed by the individual making the translation is attached.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED

NOTE: See 37 C.F.R. § 3.24.

- 9. Submitted herewith is:
 - \boxtimes the original document.
 - \square a true copy of the original document, which I certify to be a true copy.
 - NOTE: "If the original [assignment] document is two-sided or the wrong size, the practitioner can comply with the requirement [set out in 37 C.F.R. § 3.24] by providing a true copy of the original document using only one side of each page on the correct size paper." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 67.
 - NOTE: "Certification shall be made by the person submitting a copy of an original document that the document submitted is a true copy of the original. The certification is not required to be in an oath or declaration form." M.P.E.P., 6th ed., § 302.01.

ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF ADDRESS

(check item, if applicable)

- 10. □ Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of address of the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each application and/or patent are shown.
 - NOTE: "Attach Change of Address 16-6."

ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF NAME

(check item, if applicable)

- 11.
 Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of name of the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each application and/or patent are shown.
 - NOTE: "Attach Change of Name."

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 5 of 6) 16-6



CHANGE OF PATENT MAINTENANCE FEE ADDRESS

(check item, if applicable)

12. \Box A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent to the Office separately.

STATEMENT (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(9)) **AND SIGNATURE** (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(10))

- 13. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
 - NOTE: "The term 'party' as used in this rule [§ 3.31] means the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the document." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 65; M.P.E.P. § 302.07 6th ed.

Date: February 22, 2001

Name of party submitting document

Signature of party submitting document If the party submitting the document (complet applic

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Julian H. Cohen, 20302, (212) 708-1887 (type or print name of practitioner)

P.O. Address

c/o Ladas & Parry 26 West 61st Street New York, N.Y. 10023

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED

14. The total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet attachment(s), and documents are:

9 Total number of pages submitted

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet-page 6 of 6) 16-6

PATENT REEL: 011569 FRAME: 0859

Reg. No.:

Tel. No.: ()

Customer No.:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventors, ASSIGNORS, have made a certain new and useful invention in:

METHOD FOR PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD INSPECTION

for which a patent application was filed on December 5, 2000 under serial number 09/730,381

and WHEREAS, ORBOTECH LTD. an Israel company having a place of business at 81102 Yavne, P.O. Box 215, Israel, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all the divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the said United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other International agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to the issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Full Name of first inventor: Anat GREENBERG

Inventor's signature, Amat	Greenkep.	Date	18 JAN QOOL			
/ Residence: Hod Hasharon, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 12 Hamekasher Street, Hod Hasharon 45283, Israel						
Full name of second joint inven	tor: Gregory GUTARTS					
Inventor's signature y Oth		_ Date	18 JAN 2001			
Residence: Kiryat Gat, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 17/44 Tzahał Avenue, Kiryat Gat, Israel						
Full name of third joint inventor: Anna YAARI						
Inventor's signature		_ Date				
Residence: Billerica, USA Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 158/12g Concord Road, Billerica, MA 01821, USA						
Full name of fourth joint inven	tor: Michael BAREL					
Inventor's signature	low	Date	01 FEB 2001			

Residence: Rehovot, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 11/5 Mordei Hagetaot Street, Rehovot 76464, Israel Full name of fifth joint inventor: Jacob NADIVI

.

;

Inventor's signature_____ Date _____

Residence: Ashdod, Israel Citizenship: Israel Post Office address: 31 Nahal Lahish Street, Ashdod 77706, Israel

· •